Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH – Gewerbestraße 30 – D-7 6327 Pfinztal – Germany      p.1/7 (06.2016.01.0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0 –  Fax +49(721)46596-77 – www.camtec-gmbh.com  –  info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not design ed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could resu lt in injury or death)
HPV04801 480W Industrial Power Supply
TS35mm DIN-Rail mains supply with high output volta ge
Specification:
• C/V curve down to 0V, no foldback
• Power Good Relay AC & DC-ok optional
• Efficiency up to 93%
• Hold up time >50ms
• Soft start & auto-recovery
• Precise dynamic response to load change
• Designed for long life under full stress
• Strong input filters
• High reliability, shock & vibration proof
• EMC meets CE norm class B
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Large terminals 4x AWG20 – AWG6 (0,5 – 16mm²)
Models Voltage Voltage setting
HPV04801.072 72Vdc 58 – 86Vdc
HPV04801.110 110Vdc 86 – 132Vdc
HPV04801.150 150Vdc 132 – 180Vdc
HPV04801.220 220Vdc 220 – 264Vdc
In accordance with IEC60950-1
Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH – Gewerbestraße 30 – D-7 6327 Pfinztal – Germany      p.2/7 (06.2016.01.0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0 –  Fax +49(721)46596-77 – www.camtec-gmbh.com  –  info@camtec-gmbh.com

DC-ok. = Power Good Relay
Mechanics
Stable metal/aluminium housing IP20. To allow adequate convection, a free air space of 50mm (top/bottom)
and 5mm (sidewalls) is required; for active devices 15mm space from the sidewalls. For free air convection it is
necessary to install the unit horizontal. Use the DIN-Rail installation (equiped standard) with the patented
35mm DIN-Rail brackets according to EN60275. It is easy to mount/dismount while snaping it onto the 35mm
DIN-Rail - no tools are necessary.
Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH – Gewerbestraße 30 – D-7 6327 Pfinztal – Germany      p.7/7 (06.2016.01.0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0 –  Fax +49(721)46596-77 – www.camtec-gmbh.com  –  info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not design ed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could resu lt in injury or death)
Stock Numbers
Model
(DIN-Rail standard)
Voltage PG Relay Part Number Purchase Order Number
HPV04801.072T 72V No 304.1068.001 304.1068.001CA
HPV04801.110T 110V No 304.1068.002 304.1068.002CA
HPV04801.150T 150V No 304.1068.003 304.1068.003CA
HPV04801.220T 220V No 304.1068.004 304.1068.004CA
HPV04801.072TPG 72V Yes 304.1068.011 304.1068.011CA
HPV04801.110TPG 110V Yes 304.1068.012 304.1068.012CA
HPV04801.150TPG 150V Yes 304.1068.013 304.1068.013CA
HPV04801.220TPG 220V Yes 304.1068.014 304.1068.014CA
Safety Instructions: Please read all warnings and advices carefully before installing or operating this switch mode power supply unit. Retain this
operation manual always ready to hand.The power supply must be installed by specialist staff only.
Installation:
1.) The unit is designed for systems fulfilling the safety norms of